TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM566701

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	SECURITY INTEREST

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
COVIS PHARMA B.V.		03/10/2020	Besloten Vennootschap (B.V.): NETHERLANDS

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Capital One, National Association, as Collateral Agent
Street Address:	77 W. Wacker Drive, 10th Floor
City:	Chicago
State/Country:	ILLINOIS
Postal Code:	60661
Entity Type:	National Banking Association: UNITED STATES

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 15

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2911749	ALTOPREV
Registration Number:	3573087	ALVESCO
Registration Number:	2860362	ALVESCO
Registration Number:	1504551	BETAPACE
Registration Number:	2711659	BETAPACE AF
Registration Number:	4756220	COVIS
Registration Number:	4193537	COVIS P H A R M A
Registration Number:	3650673	
Registration Number:	3574160	OMNARIS
Registration Number:	1866694	RILUTEK
Registration Number:	2175325	SULAR
Registration Number:	1939088	SULAR
Registration Number:	4206289	ZETONNA
Registration Number:	2383531	ZANAFLEX
Registration Number:	3341341	ZANAFLEX CAPSULES

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 2028357586

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

TRADEMARK

REEL: 006889 FRAME: 0715 900539932

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 202-835-7500
Email: dcip@milbank.com
Correspondent Name: Javier J. Ramos

Address Line 1: 1850 K Street, NW, Suite 1100

Address Line 2: Milbank, LLP

Address Line 4: Washington, D.C. 20006

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	34408.00024
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Javier J. Ramos
SIGNATURE:	/Javier J. Ramos/
DATE SIGNED:	03/12/2020

Total Attachments: 6

source=Covis - Trademark Security Agreement (Execution Version)#page1.tif source=Covis - Trademark Security Agreement (Execution Version)#page2.tif source=Covis - Trademark Security Agreement (Execution Version)#page3.tif source=Covis - Trademark Security Agreement (Execution Version)#page4.tif source=Covis - Trademark Security Agreement (Execution Version)#page5.tif source=Covis - Trademark Security Agreement (Execution Version)#page6.tif

SHORT-FORM TRADEMARKS SECURITY AGREEMENT

WHEREAS, COVIS PHARMA B.V. (the "<u>Grantor</u>") has adopted, used, is using, or intends to use, and is the owner of the trademarks and trademark applications listed in the attached Schedule of Registered Trademarks, and the registrations and applications associated therewith;

WHEREAS, the Grantor has contemporaneously with the execution of this Short-Form Trademarks Security Agreement entered into the Pledge and Security Agreement dated as of March 10, 2020 (as modified from time to time, the "Security Agreement"), in which the Grantor has granted certain interests in favor of Capital One, National Association, as Collateral Agent ("Collateral Agent") for the benefit of the Secured Parties (as defined therein); and

WHEREAS, pursuant to the Security Agreement, the Grantor has agreed with Collateral Agent and the Secured Parties to execute this Short-Form Trademarks Security Agreement;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, the Grantor hereby grants to Collateral Agent for the benefit of the Secured Parties, to the extent provided in the Security Agreement (the terms and conditions of which are hereby incorporated herein), a security interest in all of its right, title and interest in, to and under all the trademarks, whether now owned or at any time hereafter acquired, of the Grantor that are registered with, or for which applications for registration have been filed with, the United States Patent and Trademark Office, including the trademarks listed on the attached Schedule of Registered Trademarks (the "Trademark Collateral"), and all registrations and pending applications associated therewith (excluding any application for registration of a trademark filed on an intent-to-use basis pursuant to Section 1(b) of the Lanham Act, 15 U.S.C. §1051 or similar laws, unless and until an Amendment to Allege Use or a Statement of Use under Section 1(c) or 1(d) of the Lanham Act has been filed and accepted by the United States Patent and Trademark Office), as collateral security for the prompt and complete payment and performance when due of all the Secured Obligations (as defined in the Security Agreement). Notwithstanding the foregoing, in the event of any conflict between this Short-Form Trademarks Security Agreement and the Security Agreement, the Security Agreement shall control.

Date: March 10, 2020

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned has caused this Short-Form Trademark Security Agreement to be duly executed and delivered by its duly authorized director as of the date above first written.

COVIS PHARMA B.V.,

as Grantor

3y_____

Name: Michael Saffor Title: Managing Director

[Signature Page to Trademark Security Agreement]

Accepted and Agreed:

CAPITAL ONE, NATIONAL ASSOCIATION,

as Collateral Agent

By: __(Name · Title.

Anthony B. Sendik

Duly Authorized Signatory

REEL: 006889 FRAME: 0719

COVIS Mark BETAPACE AF BETAPACE **ALVESCO ALVESCO** ALTOPREV COVIS PHARMA **ALVESCO** COVIS Country United States 2011 2003 2007 2003 Serial No./ Filing Date 1999 1987 02-JAN-03-NOV-85463181 21-DEC-85500624 06-OCT-04-AUG-78282980 77074621 11-APR-78236828 75817196 73701175 15-DEC-Reg. Date 2012 2003 2004 2009 2004 Reg. No./ 2015 1988 3573087 21-AUG-4193537 16-JUN-4756220 29-APR-2711659 20-SEP-06-JUL-2860362 10-FEB-2911749 1504551 14-DEC-Status Registered Registered Registered Registered Registered Registered Registered COVIS PHARMA B.V. Owner REGISTERED TRADEMARKS

TRADEMARK
REEL: 006889 FRAME: 0720

SCHEDULE OF

Mark	Country	Serial No / Filing Date	Reg. No./ Reg. Date	Status	Owner
Design Only	United States	77635826 18-DEC- 2008	3650673 07-JUL- 2009	Registered	COVIS PHARMA B.V.
OMNARIS	United States	78949782 10-AUG- 2006	3574160 10-FEB- 2009	Registered	COVIS PHARMA B.V.
RILUTEK	United States	74451450 26-OCT- 1993	1866694 13-DEC- 1994	Registered	COVIS PHARMA B.V.
SULAR SULAR	United States	75025753 30-NOV- 1995	2175325 21-JUL- 1998	Registered	COVIS PHARMA B.V.
SULAR	United States	74322049 13-OCT- 1992	1939088 05-DEC- 1995	Registered	COVIS PHARMA B.V.
ZETONNA	United States	77790189 27-JUL- 2009	4206289 11-SEP- 2012	Registered	COVIS PHARMA B.V.
ZANAFLEX Zanaflex	United States	75186534 15-OCT- 1996	2383531 05-SEP- 2000	Registered	COVIS PHARMA B.V.

Mark	Country	Serial No./ Reg. No./ Filing Date Reg. Date		Status	Owner
ZANAFLEX	United States	78713378 3341341	3341341	Registered	COVIS PHARMA B.V.
CAPSULES		15-SEP-	20-NOV-		
		2005	2007		
ZANAFLEX CAPSULES					

TRADEMARK REEL: 006889 FRAME: 0722

RECORDED: 03/12/2020